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MEMBERS OF THE ENGLISH MASTERY COUNCIL 

 2019-2020 

Dr. Jonathan P. Moore, NDE Deputy Superintendent for Student Achievement 

Representing: Ex Officio Member 

Email: jloftis@doe.nv.gov 

Governor Appointed 

Dr. Sharolyn Pollard-Durodola  

Representing: NSHE - (UNLV) 

Email: sharolyn.pollard-durodola@unlv.edu 

Chancellor Appointed 

Dr. Diane Barone (Resigned)- Position Vacant 

Representing: NSHE - (UNR) 

Email: 

Chancellor Appointed 

Dr. Bettye Haysbert 

Representing: Public Policy Expertise  

Email: bjenje@embarqmail.com 

Superintendent Appointed 

Antoinette Cavanaugh 

Representing: Public Policy Expertise  

Email: Email:  antoinettecavanaugh@me.com  

Superintendent Appointed 

Melissa Esparza (Resigned) - Position Vacant 

Representing: Parents – Clark County 

Email:  

Governor Appointed 

Position Vacant 

Representing: Parents  

Email: 

Governor Appointed 

Barbara Harris (Resigned) - Position Vacant 

Representing: School Administrators – Lyon County  

Email:  

Governor Appointed 
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Gladis Diaz 

Representing: School Administrators – Washoe County  

Email: gdiaz@washoeschools.net 

Governor Appointed 

Lorna James-Cervantes 

Representing: School Administrators – Clark County  

Email: jameslm@nv.ccsd.net 

Governor Appointed 

Paula Zona 

Representing: School Administrators – Carson City  

Email: pzona@carson.k12.nv.us 

Governor Appointed 

Laurel Crossman 

Representing: School District Board of Trustee Member – Carson City  

Email: lcrossman@carson.k12.nv.us 

Governor Appointed 

M. Maija Talso (Resigned) – Position Vacant 

Representing: Teachers – Washoe County  

Email:  

Governor Appointed 

Diana Cantu 

Representing: Teachers - Clark County  

Email: cantuds@nv.ccsd.net 

Governor Appointed   

Dr. Nancy Brune 

Representing: General Public – Clark County  

Email: nancybrune@gmail.com 

Governor Appointed 

Duncan Lee (Resigned) - Position Vacant 

Representing: General Public – Clark County 

Email:  

Governor Appointed  
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Nevada Department of Education Staff 

Blakely Hume 

Education Programs Professional, Office of Student and School Supports 

bhume@doe.nv.gov 

Dr. Sophia Masewicz 

Education Programs Professional, Office of Student and School Supports 

smasewicz@doe.nv.gov 

Karl Wilson 

Assistant Director, Office of Student and School Supports 

karlwilson@doe.nv.gov 

Mindy Montoya 

Assistant to the English Mastery Council 

mmontoya@doe.nv.gov 

 

Attorney General’s Office 

David M. Gardner 

Deputy Attorney General 

dgardner@ag.nv.gov 
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